

**IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION Approved Effective** Aug. 31, 2021 Sept. 1, 2021

Per O.N. 35153 Jan Noriyuki Secretary

I.P.U.C. No. 1

Sixth Revision of Sheet No. 300.2 Canceling Fifth Revision of Sheet No. 300.2

## **ELECTRIC SERVICE SCHEDULE NO. 300 - Continued**

Sheet No.

**Description** 

Charge

9R.2

Security Deposit for New Service:

Residential and Small Commercial

Up to one sixth of estimated annual

billings.

Industrial and Large Commercial

Up to two months peak billings.

10R.8

**Reconnection Charges:** 

Remote Reconnection

\$7.00

Non-Remote Reconnection

Monday through Friday except holidays.

8:00 A.M. to 4:00 P.M. \$25.00 4:00 P.M. to 7:00 P.M. \$50.00

Weekends and holidays\*

8:00 A.M. to 4:00 P.M.

\$50.00

\*Charge assessed if reconnection is requested and completed on the following holidays:

New Year's Day

Labor Day

Idaho Human Rights Day

**Thanksgiving** 

Memorial Day

Friday after Thanksgiving

Independence Day

Christmas Day

Pioneer Day (July 24)

10R.8 10R.8 Tampering Unauthorized Reconnection Charge:

\$75.00

Field Visit Charge:

\$20.00

11R.1

**Taxes** 

	Type of		Amount of	Date Ordinance
<b>Municipality</b>	Tax or Fee	Ordinance No.	Tax or Fee	Adopted
City of Arco	Franchise	No. 2007-B	3.0%	July 23, 2007
City of Ammon	Franchise	No. 501	3.0%	May 19, 2011
City of Bloomington	Franchise	No. 2012-01	10.0%	May 10, 2012
City of Dubois	Franchise	No. 268	10.0%	March 7, 2012
City of Firth	Franchise	No. 159	1.0%	March 14, 2000
City of Franklin	Franchise	No. 2004-811	3.0%	September 23, 2004
City of Iona	Franchise	No. 40	3.0%	June 22, 1989
City of Lewisville	Franchise	No. 2011-2	2.0%	September 14, 2011
City of McCammon	Franchise	No. 462	3.0%	September 7, 2011
City of Mud Lake	Franchise	No. 60904	2.0%	June 9, 2004
City of Paris	Franchise	No. 338	3.0%	November 2, 1998
City of Preston	Franchise	No. 2005-4	3.0%	August 8, 2005
		(Continued)		

Submitted Under Case No. PAC-E-21-15

**ISSUED:** June 23, 2021 EFFECTIVE: September 1, 2021